Investissement, Galileo Partners, Idinvest Partners and Silver Lake Sumeru (the "Shareholder Agreement"). The

Shareholder Agreement contains specific rights, obligations and agreements of these parties as holders of our ordinary

shares or equity securities representing our ordinary shares (including the ADSs).

   In addition, the Shareholder Agreement contains provisions related to the composition of our board of directors.

Pursuant to the Shareholder Agreement, entities affiliated with Balderton Capital, Bpifrance Investissement, Idinvest

Partners and Silver Lake Sumeru are entitled to nominate members of our board of directors. The current directors

nominated by affiliates of Balderton Capital, Bpifrance Investissement and Silver Lake Sumeru under the Shareholder

Agreement are Bernard Liautaud, Thierry Sommelet, and John D. Brennan, respectively. Idinvest Partners is not currently

affiliated with

S-50

Prior to the Offering After the Offering

Name of Selling Shareholder

Number of

Shares

Beneficially

Owned

Percent of

Shares

Outstanding

Number of

Shares Being

Offered

Number of

Shares

Beneficially

Owned

Percent of

Shares

Outstanding

Entities affiliated with

Silver Lake Sumeru
(1) 4,146,140 14.2% 1,741,866 2,404,274 8.3%

Entities affiliated with

Balderton Capital(2) 4,032,536 13.8% 1,008,134 3,024,402 10.4%

Total 8,178,676 28.1% 2,750,000 5,428,676 18.6%

(1) Consists of (i) 4,063,217 ordinary shares held of record by Silver Lake Sumeru Fund Cayman, L.P. ("SLS"), of which 1,707,029 are

being offered for sale pursuant to this prospectus supplement; and (ii) 82,923 ordinary shares held of record by Silver Lake Technology

Investors Sumeru Cayman, L.P. ("SLTIS"), of which 34,837 are being offered for sale pursuant to this prospectus supplement. Silver

Lake Technology Associates Sumeru Cayman, L.P. ("SLTA") is the sole general partner of both SLS and SLTIS. SLTA Sumeru (GP)

Cayman, L.P. ("SLTA GP") is the sole general partner of SLTA, and Silver Lake Sumeru (Offshore) AIV GP, Ltd. ("SLS AIV") is the

[…]

shareholder, and the number of ordinary shares that may be offered by the selling shareholder for resale under this
prospectus. The following table has been prepared on the assumption that all shares offered for resale by the selling
shareholders under this prospectus will be sold to parties unaffiliated with the selling shareholders. The percentage of
ordinary shares owned by the selling shareholders both prior to and following the offering of securities pursuant to this
prospectus, is based on 29,140,693 ordinary shares outstanding as of October 10, 2017 and does not take into account any
securities issued by us pursuant to this prospectus. We cannot advise you as to whether the selling shareholders will in fact
sell any or all of such ordinary shares.

   Unless otherwise indicated, the principal address of each of the shareholders below is c/o Talend, Inc. 800 Bridge
Parkway, Suite 200, Redwood City, CA 94065.

Prior to the Offering After the Offering

Name of Selling Shareholder

Number of

Shares

Beneficially

Owned

Percent of

Shares

Outstanding

Number of

Shares Being

Registered

for Resale

Number of

Shares

Beneficially

Owned

Percent of

Shares

Outstanding

Entities affiliated with
Silver Lake Sumeru
(1) 4,146,140 14.2% 4,146,140 * *

Entities affiliated with
Idinvest Partners(2) 2,302,054 7.9% 590,733 1,711,321 5.9%

Entities affiliated with
Balderton Capital(3) 4,032,536 13.8% 4,032,536 * *

Entity affiliated with
Bpifrance
Investissement(4) 2,112,895 7.3% 1,562,895 550,000 1.9%

Total 12,593,625 43.2% 10,332,304 2,261,321 7.8%

* Less than 1%.

(1) Consists of (i) 4,063,217 ordinary shares held of record by Silver Lake Sumeru Fund Cayman, L.P.
("SLS"); and (ii) 82,923 ordinary shares held of record by Silver Lake Technology Investors Sumeru
Cayman, L.P. ("SLTIS"). Silver Lake Technology Associates Sumeru Cayman, L.P. ("SLTA") is the
sole general partner of both SLS and SLTIS. SLTA Sumeru (GP) Cayman, L.P. ("SLTA GP") is the
sole general partner of SLTA, and Silver Lake Sumeru (Offshore) AIV GP, Ltd. ("SLS AIV") is the
sole general partner of SLTA GP. SLS AIV is controlled by a board of nine directors that acts by